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. 	 I 
O.A. 	M2 	2002 

BETWEEN 

Telecomrunication 	. Enciritiric 

Srvice3 Aocition 	I) Aarn 

Circle, Guwahati-78 1007. 

Sri R. Dutta Choudhury, SDE 

(Adran) 	Circle 	Secretary 

[TES(Ifl kssam Circle, Guwahati- 

781007. 

Sri A.H. Sarkar, SDOT, Goalpara 

T.D.M. Bonqaon, Neraber LTESA.Ifl. 

Sri D.C. Paul, SD, Barpeta Road, 

Member, {TESA (I)J - 

Sri C.N. Sinh, SDOT, 

Member, [TESA(I)1. 

Sri S.B. Chanda, D.E. External II 

ta3pur 	GMT 	Kamrup, 	MenUer, 

[TESAIfl. 

Sri PK. Mazurdar, SDE (Vig.), 

0/0 	GM 	Dibrucarh, 	Member, 

{TESA(I. 

Contd 
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8. Sri N.N. Kachari, D.E. 	(Pig.), 

0/0 	GMT 	Dibrugarh, 	Member, 

• 	 {TEA(IJ. 

• 	 9.Anil 0h. Saikia D.E. 	jI/FRS), 

• Jamalpur, Vatva Janialpur 

Telephone Exchange, hmedabad- 22, 

Member, TESAIfl. 

10. Atul Kr.. Sharma, SDE AlT 0/0 

CGMT (Ghy) Member [TESA(I)3. 

1L D.N. Eaishya, ADT (MIS) Office 

- 	of 	CGNT, 	Guwahati, 	Member 

[TESA(I)1. 

.i-pplicant3. 

-AND- 

The Union of India, repreaented 

by 	the 	Secretary 	to 	the 

Government- of India Niniztry of-

Communication, 	Department 	of 

TelecommunicatiOri, New Delhi-i. 

The 	ç1atrman-Uum-r1aflagiflg 

Director, 	B.S.N.L, 	Statement 

Houae, 	Barabhanba Road, 	New  

Delhi-I 

The 	Chief 	General 	Manager, 

B.S.N.L., Aam Telecom Circle, 

Ulubari, Guwahati-7. 

Contd.. 
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4 T h e 	Chief 	General 	Manacer, 

	

Gujarat Telecom Circle, 	I 
Ahmedahad-1. 

The 	General 	Hanger, 	1mrup 

Telecom 	Dist-rict, 	Ulubari, 

Guwahati -7. 

The General Manager, BSJLL 

Dibrugarh 	Telecom 	Datract r  

Dibrugrh. 

7 The Telecom District Manager, 

SNL Bonqaigaom 

- 	 .Reponcients. 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION: 

Particulars of the order acainst which the 

• 	 application is made:- 

This 	application 	is 	made 	against the 

disciplinary Proceedings vide No-Viq/ Assarfu /DISC 

XVII dated -2-2002 initiated by the Chief General 

Manager Assarft Telecom Circle, Guwahati-7 aqainst the 

members of the Telecom Enqineerinic Service 

Aocitin i ll Assam Circle in comection with 

purchase of materials in 1992. 

aursdccion: - 

The applictnts declare that the sublect matter 

of the pçiicant.3 is within the lurisdiction of the 

Hon'ble TribunaL 

Contd. 
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3. 	Liraitatiori: - 

The applicants declar-e that the application is 

within the period of liraltatiorL under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1953. 

. FACTS OF THE CASE: - 

4.1. That, the applicant No.1 is an Association of 

TelecortmuncatiOfl Engineering Services Associaotion 

I), Assam Circle Officers. its Qx'k Head Quart.er 

is situated at Ulubari, Guwahati-7. The applicant 

No.2 is the Circle Secretary, Telecorarauni cation 

Engineering Services Association (I), Assarn Circle, 

applicants No.3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 5, 9, 10 & 11 are the 

merabers of the said association. All the .raenbers of 

the said association are Citizens of India and as 

such are entitled to the rights and privileges 

guaranteed by. the Constitution of India. The members 

of theAssociation have a common cause of action and 

praf for the permission under Rule 4 5J b) of the 

C.A.T. (Procedure) Rules 1997. 

4.2. That, the Association espouses the causes of its 

rembers who are prornotee officers in different 

grades viz.- Sub-Divisional Officer, Telecom, Sub-

Ercfinéer External II, Sub-Dive Engineers, Divisional 

Engineer etc. 

U 

Corttd. . - 
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4.3. That, as back as in the. year 1-9g2 the Telecom 

Department took a decision to purchase P.V.C. 

Insulated Twin Galvanized Steel Drop WireS The 

decision was taken by T.D.M. Kamrup, with the 

approval of Chief General Manager Telecom, ssam 

Circle tO purchase the same from N/S B.R. 

Electricals, New Delhi and the materials were 

purchased from the said supplier. 

4.4. That, after the lapse of about 10 years some 

questions have been raised as regards the mode, 

method, supply and payment in connection with the 

said purchase of materials from the said supplier. 

The Association has come to know that for giving an 

eye-wash in the matter of the said purchase. The 

Respondents have decided to give a semblance of 

administrative art-ion and inquiry by showing some 

ctioris against the off±cers in lower and middle 

management. This present application is for safe-

guarding the service of the members of the 

association who are in Z.D.E., S.D.O.T, A.D.T., D.E. 

4.5. That, the purchase was finalized by the top 

manaqeraent in the year 1992. After a lapse of about 

10 years the steps for the administrative action & 

inquiry by issue of charge sheet shall put the 

Contd.. 



6 

members of the Association into great jeopardy. Many 

of 	the officers 	are 	due for 	promotion 	and 	their 
Cz 

pmotial prospects will be adversely effected for 

alleged causes of about 10 years, back, and for which 

they are not responsible. The members who are in the 

verge of 	tettrertxent 	shall 	also 	suffer 	acverse 

consequences. 

4.6. That, the association enquired about- the matter and 

came to Imow that in the above case an investigation 

was made by the Central &ireau of Inve.stiqatiorL and 

on failing to.establish and definite charge against 

any member of the Association, the case was 

referred to Department of Telecom recorniending 

prosecution against a few top level officers who 

sanctioned and executed the purchase deal after 

duly justifying the same as a matter of policy in 

Assani Telecom Circle. - 

4.7. That; due to the technical and prevailing unstable 

social condition during that period (1992) in Ass&n, 

the purchase of the P.V.C. Insulated 1win Galvanized 

Steel Drop Wire was advised at the rate approved by 

the J & g Circle because there was no concept of 

supply of the said material in the Departrant of 

Teleca-ca till December, 1992. The supply of 

Insulated Twin Galvanized Steel Drop Wire commenced 
I! 

CorLtd... 
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in DOT only after 193 	It was technically 

recommended by the Technical Officers of Assam 

Telecom Circle at that time that. for the conthtion 

in Assni there was utmost need for the said type of 

aelvanized Iron Wired There was no official 

hindrance t.o operate approved raze of one Telecom 

Circle by another Circle and different Circles 

adopted the policy of accepting the approved rate of 

another Circle. during 1992, 1993 and even up to 

1993 

I 

4.8 	That, 	after 	considering 	all 	the 	facts 	in 	the 	said 

purchase., ijI 	which 	the 	top 	officials 	took 	the 

de.ciionof the purcriase.,the..UWT 	took a 	lenient 

view aQainat the then Head of the Circle who himself 

sanctioned the purchase 	of 	100 	km 	of 	such Drop 

Wire, 	and the association has come to know that the 

matter was closed after finaltaing 	it 1 ustifie.d to 

issue 	only an 	administrative 	warning 	to 	the 	said 

officer.  The 	Association 	in 	the 	facts 	and 

circumstances of the case also prays that after such 

a long year the members of the Association should 

not be dealt with diffre.ntly.  

4. 9. 	That, the Association has also come to know that the 

DOT has 	considered 	the 	matter against t h e top 

officers in view of the 'total prevailing conditions 

Contd 
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'1 
in Assam as the atmosphere was trouble torn due to 

the môve.ent launched by all Assam Students Union 

SS1i -arid irisurqency activities done by the 

underground groups, and for this it was difficult to 

float tenders. The authority, theref ore, 1 did n o t 

take any actic:n against those top officers except 

giving warning. There is no Cogent reason why the 

same altitud'e should not be taken in the cse of the 

members of the Ass:rlaticri IoLeOiC, tne raembers of 

the C3at23 had no scoçe or dutV in t'ie. U&teL 

or Tender. 

	

4.1. 	Tnat, trere was no scope on the part of middle 

level Engineering personal viz.- the members of the 

association postd in thia executive officers to 

stall/ obstruct or refuse Drocurement of the 

materials and payments. 

	

4.11. 	That, n:st unfortunately the respondents 

after closing the matter by an administrative 

warning to the 1-fead of t.he circle have started to 

shift the responsibilities on the suhorthnste 

officers including the members of t-he association by 

issuing identical charge-sheets vide order J'To.-Viq/ 

Assamf DISC XVII/ dat-ed 8-2-2002 who are not at all 

responsible in the matter. In the mater of warning 

p-'_ L.,QflL 
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to 	the 	Head 	of 	the 	Circle 	it 	is 	prayed 	that the 

Monourable 	Tribunal 	be pleased 	to 	order f o r 

production of the records. 

Copies of Charge-sheets dated g- 

- 	 - 	 - ir 	- ni - xtd 	ritt- - iid 

mari':ed as ANNEXURE - 	 A'. 

	

. 12. 	That 1  the applicants ber Co state that the 

dlsriplinary proceedings against the members of the 

Associat-ion for matters of 10 years back will 

jeopardise the promotional, prospects in the next 

hiqher post and also shall be the cause of immense 

t.rouble for those at the verqe of retirement. 

	

4 . 13. 	That, the respondents have taken a disciplinary 

stand against the officers in the subordinate cadre 

including the members of the ssociation and have 

also started di3ciplinary action in -larqe scale 

manner without considerin the factual position and 

evaluatinq the reaporLaibili ties and scope of duties 

of the individual officers while the matte has been 

dropped as regards the top level officer 1  such 

actions aq-sinst the merthers of the Association are 

discriminatory and denial of reasonable opportunity 

in the matter of service and shall also preludice 

the cause and scope or promotion of the memDers of 

- 	Contd. 
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the Association for a 	reason which relates back to 

10 years and which has also not been substantiard ce 

by hi.h 	level inquiry. 	Some of the members of the 

Association 	have 	been 	issued with. formal 	charge- 

sheet 	under 	Rule 	14 	of 	CCS, CCA 	Rules 	1965. The 

issuin 	of charqe-sheet shall cause irreparable loss 

and 	iniury 	to 	the 	members 	of 	the 	Association and 

thscrirninatory 	stand 	in 	this res;pert, 	without any 

basis and wichout support of investigation report is 

violative 	of 	all 	principles of 	law, 	Justice. and 

Mministrative. 	fair-play. The 	stand 	of the 

Respondents is not just and fair. 

	

4 14. 	That-, some of the members of the kssociat-ion 

are already due for promotion to the next hiqher 

scalea of the respective posts, but Association has 

c o m e to Inow that due to contemplation cf 

thsc±plinary proceedings by way of issue of charge-

sheet under Rule, 1955, their promotions have been 

held up and this has caused high prejudice in the 

mat.ter of prorotion of sich members of the 

Association, such action is arbitrary and not 

supported by procedures established by law. 

	

4.15. 	That, in this connection the Associa:.ion begs 

to state that they have made contacts with the 

branches of other Circle to have a, correct and clear 

Contd.. 
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picture in matter so that the matter may be placed 

clearly 'and correctly before the Fron'ble Tribunal. 

they have come to rnow that the decision to purchase 

the Inulted Twin Gelvanized Steel Drop Wise 

at the approved rate of J &. K - Circle were adopted 

in some other Circles also &.s a. matter of 

administrative convenience. But the question of non'-

finalisaticn through independent tender has been 

raised only in the case of Assam Circle. T±ie reason 

for such discriminatory stand is known, to the 

respondents. It 15 reiterated that considering al'l, 

these aspects, and after the CBI inquiry, the matter 

was dropped by an administrative warning to the Head 

of the A-e,-Jam Circle. The Association stateS that no 

such disciplinary action, has been iriit-iated aqainst 

the members of the Telecommunication nqineering 

Service Association of other circles where the 

purchase •and payment was made adopting the same 

procedure. 

4 .16 That, 	the 	spplicarit. 	No. I 	has 	submitted a 

representation dated 

No.3 	htghliqhtiriq 

requestin for dointi 

.ssoc.iation and aqain 

22-02-2002 to 

the. 	factual 

iustice so the 

t the cliscrimin 

the respondent 

positions and 

members of the 

at.ory attitude. 

Contd.,. 
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Copy of the represe'ntatiOfl dated 

ZZ-O2-ZOOZ is annexed h&reto and 

marked as ANNEXUP.E - 'B' 

\ 

I 5:. 	GROUNDS OF 	RELIEF 	WITH 	L E G A L 

P Ri) V I S I ON S 

51. For that, the stands of the re.sor.de.nts against the 

members of the 'aseoci'at.iori is discriminatory' and is 

violative of Article 14 and 16 of the 'Constitution of 

Iiridia. 

5.2. For that, the matter relates bark to the year 1992 

and the rsporidents 'are frying to qive an eye-wash by 

takiriq steps for administrative action and ençu'iry by 

±saue of charqe-she&t which shall cause qrave ±nuatiCe 

to the members of the Associat-lon. 

5.3. 	For 	that, the members of the Assocatin are not at 

all 	responsible in the 	above matter 	of purchase 	during 

- 1992 	and 	they had no 	scope of 	duty 	in 	the 	matt.er 	of 

tender. 

5.4. For that, the respondent-s discriminatory whimsical 

and arbitrary action after long 10 years aaainst the 

members of the Association shall effect their promotional 

prospects adversely. 

- Contd. 

- 	 I 	 -- - 	 - - 	 - ---I-  - 	 - - 	 r 
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5.5. For that, the decision of purchase was taken by the 

top officials, and the respondents have taken a lenient 

view in the matt.er and closed the niatter by issuing only 

administrative warninc to 	the Head of the Assam Circle 

but in the case of members of T.E.S.A (I) Assam Circle 

the respondent have dealt with differently which is 

violative of principles of equality and administrative 

fair play. 

5.6. For that, in any view of the matter the issuarce of 

the charqe-sheet acainst tha rebe.rs of the Association 

is illegal. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

There is no 	re.redy UY-Ider any Rule. and this Hon' ble 

Tribunal 	is the 	only 	forum for 	redressal of 	the 

grievances 	of the 	applicants. The 	applicants filed 	a 

representation dated 	22-02-2002 before 	the 	Respondent 

1%lo.2 above subject, however,, no action has been t.ak-en on 

the same. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN OTHER 

COURT: 

The applicants declare that they have not filed any 

other case in any Trihunal Court or any other forum 

against the impugned order. 

Contd.. 
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RELIEF SOUGHT F0R 

Under the above facts and circumstances of the case, 

the applicant prays for following reliefs - 

• The respondents be directed to review all the 

aspects in the matter of purchase of PV.C. insulated 

Twin Galvanized Steel Drop Wire in 192 in an objective 

manner in the context. of the above facts. 

\ X 

I 

1 

The respondents be direct-ed not to give effect to 

the charqe-5heet5 i,ssued in reference to the above 

purchases of 1992 discrirninately against the members of 

the 	ociation. 	 - 

The proraotiotis due to the applicants be not withheld 

/delayed on contemplation of disciplinary actiofls/ 

proceedinqs. 	
I 

54. Any other relief/ reliefs the 'Hon'ble Tribunal may 

deem fit and proper.  

The above reliefs are prayed for on the grounds 

stated in paragraph 5 above. 

9. INTERIM ORDER PPSATED FOR 

Durinc the pendency of this application the 

applicant prays for the following relief. 

Contd... 
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1. The Respondents be directed not to cive effect to 

the charge-sheets vide No.Vigf Assam! DISC XVII! dated 6-

2-2002 in the above niatter of purchase of 1992 

dcrirc!inately against the merabers of the Asociet±on, 

and not to withhold prOmotion or contemplation of 

di3ciplinary proceedinqs./ h&re-sheet.5. 	 . 

Thi.s appflcatiori has been filed through Advocate. 

11.PARTIC[JLARS OF IPO: 

L 	I.P.O.  

2. 	DATE 	- 

3 	AELE ATt - GUWAHAT I. 

Coritd.. VEP.IFICATD.1I. 
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VERIFICATION: 

I, Sri R. Dutta Choudhury, aged about 	years, 

Circle Secretary [TESA (I)] Assam Circle, Guwahati-7, do 

hereby verify the contents of paragraphs / Iv f', 1.3 A/S- 

ate true to my Inowiedge, and paraqraphs , 

belief to he true on leal advice and that I have 

not suppressed any material facts. 

And I set my hand on this verification today the 

12 th June 2002, at Guwahati. 

JA- 

icnature of the atp1icant 
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CO 

Ii 	 J3harat Sanchu Nicam Ltd 	k 	) )) 
( A Govt, of lnr.iia Enterprise)  

Assa 
No \'iglAssaniDisc XVIU]4 	 DatcU, 

MEMOR'NJUM 
Ari ChotNaravan Sinh,_..DOT Bapet Road, under TDM BJaon is 
hreby irifofmed that it is proposed to hold an inquiry againsthirn under Rule-14 

the Central Civil Services (Classification,Coiitrol and Appeal) Rules,] 965:The 
sbstancc of the imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in rcspcct of which 
te inqüir' is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement of articles of 
carge (Anncxurc-i). A statcmcnt of the imputations of misconduct or 
nisbehavidr in support of each article of charge is enclosed (Annexure-Il). A list 
or documcnts by which, and a list of witness by whom, the articles of charge are 
proposed to be sustained are also encloscd(Anncxurc-111 and 1\').. 
Shri Chteaian Sinhis directed to submit within 10 days of the receipt of 
this memorandum a written statement of his defence and also to state whether he 
desires to be heard in person. 
He is informed that an inquiry will be held only in respect of those articles of 
charge as are not admitted. He should, therefore, specificaily admit or deny each 
articles ofc,hãrge. 	 • 

l r Shri Chote!Narayan  Sinha is further informed that if he does hot submit his 
written sttêment of defence on or before the date 'secified in: paa2 above,  or 
does not, abcar in person before the incuiring..authority or oltheil,'isc fails or 
refuses to omply with the provisions of Ru]e-14. of CCS(CCA) Rules,1965, or 
the orders/directions issued in pursuance of the said ruk the inquiring, authority 
may hol(he inquiry against him experte. 	: • •• 

Attention of Sri ClptcNarayflIL$in!js invited to Rile 20 of the Central Civil 
Scrvices(Conduct) Rules )  1964 under which no Govt. Servant shall bring or 
attempt to bring any political or outside influence to bear upon any superior 
aithority to further his interest in respect of matters pertaining to his service under 
the Government. If any representation is received on his behalf from another 
person in rspect of any matter dealt with in these proceedings it will be presumed 
that Sri Chote 	aware of such a representation and that it has 
been made at iiis instance and action will be taken against him for violation of 
Rule 20 of the CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964. 
The receipt of the memorandum may be acknowledged. 

NO  

TQ/ 
ri Chote Narayan Sin ha, 

SDOT Barpcta Road 
O/oTDI\I Bongaigaon 

• 	

' 	
•, 

• 

Chief Gcncrai 1\'Iamiger 
Assnin Telecom Circle,Guwahati-07. 

.1':, 	• 
• 
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I 
AN N EX U 

ARtICLE Or Ci1ARGi NtAMELI AGAI'ST SHRI CI1OTE NA1AYAN S1LII 
SDOJ UkRPJ1A ROAD UNDLR U)i\1 13ON(MGA 

that the said Shri C N Sinna wh 1 e 1iinctioning as SDOT Barpeta rodd during 
1992 received 23.5 km PVC Twin insulated Galvanised Steel Dropwire from SDOT 
Bongaigaon, vide isue voucher no.20 1 dtd. 8-5-92 despite the fact that he could not 
produce any proof for utilisation of the said wire, nor the s aid stock was found physically 
present. 

The above acts of Shri C.N.Sinha caused a huge undue financial loss to the tune 
of Rs. 1,79,280/-to Telecom Depit, on account of payment bills of MIs 

B.R.Elecfflcals. 

Thus shri C.N.Sinha due to his aforesaid acts failed to maintain absolute integrity 
and devotion to dut' an thereby contravened the Rules of 3(:l)(i).& (ii) of CCS(Conduct) 

• 	Rule, 1964. 	• 

I I  
• 	

I 	
.• 	 S 	 • 	 • 

I  (\ 
I 	 I 	 G 	 ~~ OVER 

I 	 CHIEF GENLRAL MANAGER 
- ASSAM TELECOM CiRCLE 

GUWAHATI-07 

c- 

/ 

Ii 
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• • 	 JI 	 ANNLXURE.II 	I 	• 
SJ'ATEMENT OF jLPIITAFJON 11 SUPPORI OF A RTICLT OFCUARj 

MADE AGAINST SJIRI CHOTE NARAYAN SJMIA, SDOT BARPEFA 1OAD 
UNDER THE TDM BOGAIGAON 

That the Shri C N Sinha was functioning as SL)OT Baipeta Road dunrig 1992 His 
main duties and responsibility as SDOT was efficient working of all lines and office in 

H. 	his sections and exercise efficient supervision and control of staff placed under his 
contorl, alongwith otherwoi - ks 	 I 

That said Shri'C.N,Sinha received 23.5 km PVC insulated galvanised steel 
• 	dropwire from SDOT Bongaigaon, vide issue voucher no. 201dtd, 8-5-92 and had failed 

to make entries of the stores in the relevant receipt and issue sheets (Stock Register) as 
prescribed in rule 338of P & T Mannual Voloume- X and thereby contravened para 334 

• 	ofP & T Mannual Vólume-X. 

That said shri C N Sinha could not produce any issue slips in proof of utilisation 
of the said dropwire nor could produce any pfoof for 'ssuance of the said stores, as 
required under paras 222 and 223 of P & 1 Financial hand Book Volume 111 part-Il 

I 	 That, the above cts of Shn C N Sinha caused huge iidue financial lss to the 
tune ofRs 1 1 79,280/to'1e1ecorn Deptt o'i accourt payment bills ofM/sB RE[ectncals, 

' 	New Delhi. 	
;: 	 •• 

1) 

The above commission and ommission of Shn C N Sinha is highl\ unbecoming a 
public servant and also he failed to maintain absolute Integrity and devotion to his duty 
which contravened the provisions of Rule 3(1) (i) & (ii) of CCS(Conduct) Rulcs'1964 



) 

ANN EXURE-Ill 

LIST OFDOCUMENTA1Y EVIDENCE i3Y WHICH TilE AR11CLOF 
CHARGE FA1ED AGAISNT SHRI CFTOTE NARAY N S1NHA SDOT 

BARPETA ROAI) UNDER THE TDM BONGAIGAON ARE PROPOSED TO BE 
SUSTAINED. 

I) Vr. No. 22 dtd. 2-5-92 (Bill No. 294) 
Cash book No. 102 for the period 1-4-92 to 30-5-92 (delevant page No, 48) 0/0 
TOE Bongaigaon. 
Counterfoil of cheque book Sl.No. 174101 to 174200 0/0 TOE i3ongaigaori. 
Estimate file No. WT-5544/92-93 0/0 TDE Bongaigaoii. 

.5) Estimate file No, WT-5549/92-93 0/0 TOE 13ongaigaen. 
) Stock.:Rcistcr of SOOT Bongaigaon 

-7) Voucher No. 201 dtd. 8-5-92 
.8) Stock register of SOOT Bai'pcta Road 

Swarny's compliation of Posts and Tcicgnphs Hand Book Volume-I (Gcnci'ai) 
Post &Tclegraphs Financial Hand Book, Volumc 111 Pt.II 
Schedule f Financial Power 1993 
Swamniy' s general Financial Rules. 	 . 0 

13)P & T Má,i1nual Volume —X. 	 . 

• 0 

L . 



ANEXUJU—Iv 

lAST OF WITNESS BY WHOM THE ARTICLE OF CHARGES FRAMED 
AGAINST SHRI C.N.S]NHA. SDOT BARPETA ROAD UNDER TDiT 

NGAIGAON ARE PROPOSED TO BE SUSTAINED. 

Shri U.Sariaj', Chief Accounts Officci, 0/0 TDMBongaiaon. 
Sh. .M.K.Saha, sdot Barpeta Road. 
Shri P.K.Ghosh, SDOP Bongaigaon. 
Shri Jagadish Ch.Das, Lineman, 0/0 SDOP-1 Bongaigaon, 
Shri M.Sharrna, Inspr, CBIJA.CB GuwahatL 

L 
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	 tiliarat Sanchar Ninii Ltd. 

( i\ Govt. of Indi I.iitciprisc) 
0/0 The Chic!' General Manager 

i\ssani Telecom Circle, Guwahati-07. 

	

No. Vig/Assam/Disc.XVI/G 	 Dated, ,-2-2002. 

ri Ei\IORANI)lJhl 

JLJjI?JIJLJW 
GLI Mi li a ti 	hereby informed that it is proposcd co hold an inquiry against 111111  

under Rule-. 14 of the Ccniial Civil Services (Clasca1ionControl and Appeal) 
Rules, 1965 The substance of the imputations of 44 Unduct or misbehaviour in 
respect of which the inquiry is proposed to b_ LtQ. is set out in the enclosed 

statement of articles of charge (Anncxurc-1). A .'kncnt of the imputations of 
misconduct or misbchaviour in si ippoil cIt cacii ai l icle of charge is Cl)CIOSC(l 

(i\iiiiextite-1 I), A list of' docuinciiis by wlik:hi, a:id a list of' witness by whom, the 
articles of charge are proposed to be sustained arc also enclosed(Anuiexiire- lIt and 
I \').. 
ShriJ)J3jiy...is  directed to submit within 10 days ol I lie receipt Of this 

memorandum a written statement of his delciice and also to state \VI1CI her lie 

desires to be heard in person. 
He is informed that an in(Iuiry will be held only in respect of' those articles of 
charge as are not admitted. lie should, therefore, specifically admit or deny each 
articles of charge. 
Shi 	DNBaisliaym 	I ui t hici in! oc mcd that if lic docs imot subillit lii ' \ VI it tcii 

statement of,  defence oim or before the (late specificd in l)a!a 2 above, or does not 
appear in person before the inquiring authority or otherwise fiils or refuses to 
comply with the provisions of Rule-I 4 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965, or the 
orders/directions ssucd in pursuance of the said rule, the iimquii ing authority may 

hold I lie 111(1 U ry against him expert e. 
Attention of' Sri D.NThkhya ... is invited to Rule 20 of the Central Civil 
Scrvices(Conduct) Rules, 19611 under which no Govt. Servant shall bring or 
attcnll)1 to bring any political or outside influence to bear u 1)011 Illy superior 
authority to Furl her his interest in ICSpCCt of' lilat ters pertaining to his service under 
the (Joverninent. If ammy repicsemmtalioii is received on his behalf from another 
l)eIs011 ill respect of any maller dealt wit Ii iii these 1,roeeedi igs it will be presuiiied 
that m:_!).NJimis[iyi.Js aware of such a rcpiesentatioii amid that it has been made 
at his inslance and action will be taken against hiiiii Fur violation of Rule 20 of the 

CCS(CoIlducl) Rules 1964. 
The receipt of the nicniorai'iduiu ii may be ack tiowledged. 

' .o 
sri l).N. Jaisliva, 
AD1'(M IS) 
O/o CGf1i' Ciiwalma(i. 

.3 
 ( 

 

(1m id 	cral i\ I an :i ger 
'lelecuni (ii'cIe,(ual:i(i-O7. 
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I\NNEX(JRE-I 

AR'lICLE OF CiIRGi FRAMEJ) AGAINSI' SlIRI [).N.BMSUYA, 
FORMERLY SDOP DISPUR AND NOW AI)T(MS) OfO'CGMT,  GIJWAUATI. 

That the said shr D.N.Baishya, while fctining as SD0! Dispur during the year 
1992 committed gross misconduct in as much as lie Ibrwardcd bill No. 581 dtd. 19-9-92 
of Mis 13.R,Electricals, New Delhi to the TDM 0111cc for payment without clialialls 
which otherwise should be submitted as per the conditions of the purchase orders. He 
also wilfully certified receipt of 25 Kms. of drupwire in the said bill without putting any 
dates though receipt of the materials had been entertained in the Stock register on 27-I 0-
92. He also received the said stocks on .27-10-92 alIer the expiry of the delivery period. 

Thus, Shri D. N.l3aishya due to his aforesaid acts 1iled to maintain absolute 
integrity and devotion to duty and thereby contravened Rules 3(1) (i) and (ii) of 
CCS(Conduct) Rule-I 964, 

• 

Cl 11FF GIiNERAL MANAGLiR 
A 'SAM TELECOM CIRCLE 

CU WAH AT 1-07. 



FN1' OF li\'IP JJTA:roN.Nsup1  'ORE O1' All. I J'GATION 1'vl 

NJ..N CGM I 

That the said shri I). N. Iiaishya was functioIiiflg as sdop (lispur during [he year 1992. His naiii duties and responsibilities as SDOI' Dispur arc as under 

i) 	
Over-all Incharge of the sub-division relating to maintenance development of 

- 'reiecon, networks 

Planning and adniinistiatjon of the, Sub-division. ui) 	supervision of' the subordi 
official works. 	

nate stairs fbi propCr discharge of tlicir day to (lily 

The following purchase orders were issued fhVOUritigM/s B. R. Elect iicals wide rthc 
signatures of shrl B.K.DCOII the then DE(P&A) aflcr the approval for purchase by Shri 
Kranti Kumar, the then CGMT guwahati .lhr supply of the dripwire making the consignee to SDOP Dispur, 

N. Purcl,asc orders and daftd 	Qjiifitics 	 .onsigne.e  

WS-700/1-P/1)ropvirc/9293/7 	
25 Kms 	 SI)OP Dispur. did. 1 8-9-92, 

The terms and conditions among othci s Of the said p,w chase 01 ders ai c as widci -  

Delivery lobe madwithjji 15 dayfrom the dte of receipt of the purchase order. 
Bills intriplicate should be submitted with challans duly acknowledged as a token 
of' receipt of the goods to the IDM Office through the consignecs. 

Copies of the above said purchase order was given to SDOP Dispur for information 
and taking delivery of the goods. However, Shri 1).N.I3aishya had forwarded bill 581 did. 
19-9-92vjdlii letter No.. W-5/92-93/2 dated 6-1 1-92 against the above said purchase 
order of M/s B.R,Elcc[ricals to the '1DM - 01116c without any challan in clear violation to 
the conditions laid down in the said purchase order. . . 

- 	Shri D.N.I3aishya has also cerlifled receipt of the stocks without putting any date 
though receipt of the stocks had been entertained in the Store on 27-10-92. 

Shri O.N.Baishya wilfully had received the said 25 Kiiis on 27-10-92 from the 
Store of SDOP Central afier the cxpily of the dehiveiy period of the purchase order,  
Which. should be received on or before 18-9-92. 

(x 
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'thus, by his above acts Slìri [).N l3aisliya failed 10 maintain absolute i ntelTLty and 

dcvoiion to duty thereby contravened the provisionS of Rule-3(l)(1) & (ii) of' 

• 	CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964.   

- ANNEXURE-ltl 

LIST OF SOCUMENTS BY WI-IICI-1 TIlE ARñCI,E OF ChARGE IAM1) 	 / 
- AGAINSF.SILRI D.N..I3A1SIlYA FORMERLY Sl)O!' D1SPUR NOW ADT(MlI 

0/0 CGMT GUWAPA1AE 1'RO .OSEP TO BE SUSMED. . 

Purchase order No. WS_700/1-13/1)rOPWII'C/92'93"7 (ltd. 18-9-92 

Bill No. 581 did. 19-9-92 for-Rs. 1,90,72I- of M/s B.R.EtcctricalS, New Delhi for 

supply of 25 knis of the said PVC, Dispur to Si)OP Dispur agaisut P.O. No. WS 

700/1-11 /Dropwtl'e192-93 /7  (lid. 18-9-92. 

Letter No. G-5192-9312 did. 6-1 1-92 of SDOP I)ispur addressed to AE/Adniii 0/0 

1DM Guwahati. 
Notings in the note shcts of file No. W1'-2710/92-93 at page nos.1,2,3,4,S,6 & 7. 

File No. G-5 ol'SDOP Dispur. 
Stock Register of SDOP Dispur. 	 . 
CVR Reddy's Telecom Financial Power and procurements. 
Swamy's compliation of Posts and ''elegraph Hand Book, Volume-i (General) 

	

- H 	9) Posts and Telegraph Financial Hand Book, Voluwe-1 11, Pt.1 

	

: 	100)Sc1ied1C of financial Power, 1993. 
101 )Swamy's general Financial Rules. 
102) P & '1 Manual vblume X. 	 . 

T------------ 	- 

	

-- 	 ANNEXURE-IV 

1,1ST OF WITNESS 13Y wiIOrvl TilE AR'FlClE OF ChARGE FRAME!) 
A(;AINsT SHRI D.N.BAISHYA FORMERLY AI)OP I)ISPUR NOW AEYU1II 

- - 	0/0 CGMT GUWAUATI ARE PROPOSEI) TO L3ESUSTMNE1 

I) Shi'i A.S,Deb, SDE, C'!SD,Guwahati. 
Shri STaid, DE(Planning) 0/0 GM'I' Guwahti. 	- 
Shri C.K.Das, Sr. AO Cash 0/0 the GMT, Guwaliati. 

Shri R.N.Singh, Store Linenian of SDOP Dispur. 
Shri Durga Prasad Rai, Store Liicnian of SDOP Central, 
Sun Ng. Khanirang, Inspector, CBI ACB Guwahati Branch 

Pem 
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No. 

iihtrat Siin Char Nijani Ltd. 
/\ Govt. 0 	di tfliCYj)Fi3C) 

VO hc (Ii ci C CflCI al Matiaut 
A'iin I cic..onì Cu ck, (iu 	hatt 07 

\'ig/Assun/D 	 bated, 0-2002 

l\1El\1ORANDM 
I Shri Awaerly{ J2/1)JiJ M 	 'owPL( J) QLQ 

CGMTGuwahjjs hereby informed that it is proposed to hold an inquiry against 

him under. : Rule--] 4 of the Central Civil Srvces. (Ciassiuication,Control and 
Appeal) Rulc, 965 The substance of t he imputations of misconduct or 
msbchavioLir in rc3pcet ol which the inqu;ry i; p;opQscd to be held is set out in 

the enclosed sm i cincrit of articics of charge (Anaexure-I): A statement of the 

imputatiOnS of niisedi.ict or misbehaviour i ll su lort o each article of charge is 

enclosed (Anncxurc:-i ). it list of doct.;iieut s by yhicli, :uid a list of witnesS by 

wh-iu, the aciolcs or chargc arc 1 ;rnoscd to be sus(aiiìcd are also 
eacoscd(Anne;:u;c:• aal I \'). 
jj \ 	ji_ruL.is directcc.l to submit within 10 days 01 the receipt of this 

iflCflO'aIldUiU t \\-i ; ::jfltCJiiCflt at his CeiiCC and also o stale whether he 

desires tD be heard ir1 person. 
He is iniorfticd i at n iiiquiiy will be held :nl). in repect of those articles of 

charge as are1not -dmit ted. lie should, hrciorc, specihcaty admit om deny each 
articles ol'charge 

trt.imcr informed that if he does not submit his written 
t(ttCiLCIlt qUeRcc Oil UI bLlOiC the dale ipackdA rl yara 2 abeVe or does not 

appear mnf)crson befoic the inquiring 1uthoi''y oi otherwise fails or reluscs to 

comply with the provisions of Rule- 14 of ( ( S(C( /\) Rules 1  1965, or the 

oidcrs/direl otis issucd in pursuance of the said 16ic the inquiring authority iiity 

hold the imiqulmy againl him e<)erte. 
5.) Attention of  .a~LMU I Sftaw_is itivited to Rule 20 of the Central Civil 

Services(Conduct) Rules, 1964 under which no Govt. Servant shall bring or 
attempt to bring any iolitical or ou(side in(iuciice to bear upon any superior 

author;ty to further his interest in respect of mn:ittrrS pertaining to his Seryice Uii(lef 

the Government. i' any representation js i . ...isicc1 on his behalf., from another 

l)CfSOI in rCSf)CCy of any matter dealt with in these ,roccCaii1gS it will be piesunlCd 

t hat I iL ;.taJs riwaic ol' such a il)lCSCIitati0li and that t has been made at. 

his instance and acthin will be taken 	him for violation of Rule 20 of the 

CC.S(Conduct) Poky 1964 

) lhc; receipt of t h e mncmc! andumn may b 	cf:;•w1edgcd. 

To // 

\,,,/"Sl'A IAtUI  
1; 	SDE(A/'f) 

(_)/ ((;rf 1L' c 

0 lj 

eI) 
Chief Gen ei'ai Manager 

\ssun Telecom Ch'c.lc,Guwahati-O'i. 

F. 	1. 

I 	 11311 

- 
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ANNtCXtiiU1 	 I  

S 	 ARTLCEt 0E -C11AR -,C;E IFRAM ED Ac:r SI16 ATULS I RNIA 

V()Ri\'IERLY AE/ILANNlMG 0/0 'I'HE THE '!DM 	\VA11AflAJLNQi 
SD E(AT) 0/0 CGM1' GUWMLIh 

That the said Shft Awl Sitarma while functioning as AE/Planning in the oflice of 

:lhc TDM (Juwahati (luring 1992 committed gross niiscoiiduct, in as much as he processod 
all the proposals for purchase ol' PVC insulated twin galvanised steel dropwire from M/S 

13RElectricals, Ncw Delhi t an exorbitant rate of Rs. 6,999/- per Km which was the 

'proved rate of i & K TleoemCircle, despite the facts ftat the said dropwire was not 

n:omvcd by DOT being non-standard one, not cvalua1cJ 9y TlC not inspected by QA 

d without obtaining non-vaiabihty ccrtiticatc from Cl ) i)ispur and when there WilS 

no requirement of' the items. 1-Ic also processed all the bills submitted by M/s 

B. R Eicctricais when th.'ac 'NCFC not aCCOflll)aflied by .Challans with, defective 

cliallans, before sanctioned '01" c.st ma1es/wi thout vd iivat and in some iii:;taflCeS 

'tihout estimates \!1 
ai tlicse show his malafid 	n,ea1ion to obli 	for the illegal 

hass hci cj ca'iing n luc 's to the Dcptt 	nc of Rs 2 3, ,i29 98 

I hUS, Shri Atul Srm'. dne to his at;ad a;ts tailed to 	atntain absolute 

integrity and devoticin th. duty and thereby Cont)avcncdthc provisions of Rule 3 (l)(i) and 

') ol CC S(C on'uct) Rdl 

(1 S • V1iR 

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER 

1 ASSAM TELECOM CJRLCE 
GUWA1 li'l-07. 
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I UI N -IJ-LSd'Y1i1 . 1 JIDNU\VS I)j\ I )()tr4I (U \VAUAII 

That the sad S: ri'AtiJ Shuma.. while tu'nctiocng s AE/phtiniig iii the Office or 
]'DM Guwihatj dui iiig I 92 hui processed all the pro.osak Ibr pul - chase or PVC i rhit ed twin gdl v(lfld sIe I 	c Iiom 	i/s L 	L ICCI ricals, Nc w-DCIhI at an 'cxorbitaiit rate oF R.6 99 ,9/- per Km which wc 	subsequently approvd byshri 
.Y. lKataria, IDM and shri IKrani I Ku nizir, C( , MT for /51a1 378 K ins. While i)t'OCCSSinL. 
or the said pul'chasc %  he has iailcd to see and J)oiiH out •(liC lbUoiiig• points as AE/l>laniiiiig :- 

 That, (lie saiddopwire or M/S 1311, R.Elcct reals was not an approved item oF 
DO I being non-standard, not evaluated by I LC ior i LspLctcd/testcd by QA Wing 
of DO I and hence not 	uiorisc to puichase by DO I 

 1 hat, Inic stoic inatci ials, 	including ovcrhca(1 	iic was a stock item and duiing 1992. 	the 	same 	were piiichscd 	centrally, 	procured 	by CGMT's Calcutta and 
upphd to field stall tin C" 'i CI Si) as pci i cquu e'1ciis 

!) fliat,,in a adablity ceil'hcai e 	am C I SD, Dispur 	i equired to be obtained 
) ihat, thei c 	was no (IC CeILr1(isa(ion 0! 	ordci S Ioi 	1 j'rcf tsIng any type or 1VC 

insulafcd C I Wire flom 30 1  
5) 1 hat, 	(101 ing 	tic 	i elcvaiit 	, 	'ad 	Ilici C 	w,' s 	no 	i u 	s/cii cuIi S 	o 	DO I 	for adopting telider I ales dJ)1 O\'l C' 	other Ci ide 

) Iit, tlierLs i1ic(1ui, Ci')' "I' 	i 	tile said iIcni 	it1  i 	Sub-diviiui 
7) that, ihc 	cha ct 	bu 	P 	Jr 	Ilhin the hiia,i',iMi 	i 'toi the puich isin 	authoiit and by folio V'Iig all tudciinj 	ioini<iliti's and 	h 	i 	i 	le 	laid do\\ fl  L\ 	the Dcptt Ioi 	1)111 	hasc C) f sc,i c icii'c 

S Iii' Atul Sliai ma also had proescJ 	toi 	payments 0' 	'ii 	fIlowng bills submitted by M/s 13. R,Elcctricals agaiiil the supply 	1 tli 	dropwires' 
5j, No, 13 ill No. 	DId. 	QuaiIii)' 	Aniou iii 	.: 	. 	Rate 
1 237 did 	-3 9226 Kr'i 	Rs 1,98,351 66 	Rs 6,999/-pci Kml axes 
2. 238 dId, 	3-92 	26 Kms 	Rs. 1,98,351.66 	-do- 

:3: 239 did, 	3-92 	QKins 	Rs,I,98,351.G6 
4. 348 did. 	-5-92 	• 	100 Knis 	a17,62,891,00 	

. 
:5. 349 did. 	 25Kins 	Rs.1,90,723OO 	'-do- 6, 350 did. 4'l-5-92 	25 knis 	Rs. I ,90,723'.00 	-do- 
7 351 did i 1-5-92 	25 Kius 	Rs 	1,90 723 00 	-do- 
b 152 dId 	11-5-92 	25 Ki' s 	Its. 	I 90 721 00 	-do- 

581 dtd 	I 9-°-92 	25 kins 	R 	1 1 90 72100 	-do- 
1' 579 dtJ 	19 9 92 	25 Ic  u, 	Rs 	1,90 723 OU 	-do- 
ll 5 7 8 ( 1 1d 	lC92 	2c <Ii 	is 	1,90,723 00 	-do- 

580 did 	19-9-9' 	25 1 .0 is 	Rsl9()23 00 	(10- 
H 

_ 
Total 	- 	Rs. 28,83,72998 

Ii I 	 ilI 	 I' 
1 - 
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W!uk pro(x'sSiIIII, tile above bik hri Alul Shariiia had (ailej to Sec and pointout 

(he !o!o\ving de-Ficicicies in the iiis : 
Iha(, 	liOiC 	Of 	(lie uilI 	were 	tCC()l11J)UiiIe(l 	by 	(ICIIVCI)' 	ehaHniis 	duly 

acLnwlcdged as a toien ut recci p1o! the mat erials which was required as pei 
the clause laid do',vn in the purchase orders. 
That, bill No. 580 did. 949-92 was with debioive chaflan A. without 
nientioning the truck No. which tralsportCd the m:ttriais. 

iii) 	1hat, bilk could not be passcd bctorc sanciioncd of estimates/vatid estimates 
and without estimates. 

V) 	Ihat, the sonsignees received the iiiaterials alter ciry of the dchivcry period 
and the concerned consignees had ccrtifledrcit of them maicrials in the 
bills vvithout putting dfl Jat and page iNos u' the Stc Register 

tius by hi above ak, Shi Ate! Shaiina taiftd to maintain abotuk Integi ity and 
JCVOLOfl to duty thereby contra\ ened the i ovisions of' R.ule 3(I)(i) aFnd (ii) of 
CCS(Con(luct) Rules, 1964.  

4 
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• 	Wh!e 	o(:cssirlg (be  above bi'k Iiri Atul Shaima had tiilei to see and pointout 
(ho fowing del'ieicaeics n the tiis :- 

i) 	Hurt 	!iOflC of the 6ills wei(' ace nip;uired by uchvery chullans duly 
acknvledged as a toi< en or recei I)of he mat criats which was required as per 
the clause laid down in the puchas orders. 
That, bii No. 580 dtcl. I 9-9.-92t was with •)e1ive chaltari 	e. without 
111011 i Ufl;j1c the truck No. \vhch iraisported the rtriaIs. 
'That, bills could not be pa3scd bcorc sanctoncd of esimatcs/vahd estimates 
and wiihoiiL e1imates. 

v) 	That, the sonsignecs received the m 	ri ateals aIer cpiry of the delivery period 
and the concerned consinces had cci tilicd mccipuaf them ma' ci ials in the 

ting any Jat and page Nos Ut thc St bills viihout pu c Register 

I hus by his dbovc acts, Slur At'l 	l riria Iailcd to maintain absolute inlegnty and 
devo'on to duty thereby conti a cued the provisions of Ruic 3(1)(i) and (ii) of 
CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1 96'-1 

çV 
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LIS:F )J 1)OCt)M 
h•..S.'\isNT Si)ifivrc 

AMD Now 

/ 

•Fs uY \v I I I CI I ii I 1' A i!( E OF C ARG E 1RA 1\i El) 

	

' 	 -.- -------- 

l'o 7lH 	U.1±JJ LQ±P 1 LJ\V A I [AU 
jEc R()POSI1) I 0131 • 

cJci No 13k1 1(3 1 Wir/l r I 92 did 30-I 1-9 ol MR 13 R Elcrtncals, New Delhi. 

	

• 	2. Letter No. i3R,'GJ Wh'ci i 99: 9" did. Dccchibcr 199 1 o' Mi's BR, lcctricaJs, 
:;. !eUcr No.   

'1DM(J11waliati 
-92/60 did .3-2-92 or Asstt.cngiii.c,' (pIg) 0/0 

1. LCIICI' No. WS-7Oo/Lp/p . l\'19 -92/76 did. 2 -22 oF Asst. Edgineer (PIg) 0/0 
'1DM, 0uv'ahati, 

5, Letter No, W- 1/91-92/41 did, 22-2-92 ol S!.)Q'F Rangi .addrcssc(i to• the 'I'l)M 

	

• 	 Guwahatj, 
Letter No. E- 1 1/91-92 d. 	I -2-9 of' AE opeial ional Uoi'jhar addressed to [he DE(Pfg) 0/0 ThM Guwa 	File No.  
Letter o,1)- 1/91-92 did. 2-2 ). of' 	 adJr's:;cd to DE(P&A) 0/0 • 	. 	'1DM Guwahatj 

 Purchase order 	o'' WS..7C0/L['/ptJv/9 1-92/79 did. 242-92 signed by shri 
B K DLQH DL(P A) 0/0 i L' 1 uuwah1,ti 

9 Pui chase ot dcr No WS 70( 1  LPIPt I \'/9 I -92/8 I utd 25-2-92 signed, -by sini 13 K Dcoii, DE(I&A) 0/0 I DM Gu iliati 
10 Pur Lhasc 0' dcr No W -7)Q/Lp/p I V9 1-92/82 did 	-?2-92 signcd by shi 

I Lcttcr No \VS-7006p/j V/9 -2/8O did 25-2-92 sigiicd by Asstt 	guicci (Pig) 0/0 1DM Guwahat, 	 I 

Y . 12 Purci,asc order Nd. WS-70o/p I V/9 1-92/I Oi did. 34-92 signed by sun 

	

0 	

0 	 • 	 .13,K.Dcoij DE(P&A):Q/Q '1DM Guwahati, 

	

• 	

, 	
, 0 13. Letter No, 5-1/91-92/27 cltd, 2-2-92 of' SD01 Ceoti'al addresd to Assit. Eiiginccr(Pig) 0/0 1DM Guw;'id. 	

0 
0 	 • . I 'L Letter No. W-30/9 1 7 92/6 dtd. 8•2-92 of' SDOP DiSDur a(Jdressed to AE(Pig) 0/0 

• •..' 	• . 	TDM Guwahati. 	0 

15. Letter No. WS-700/Lp/p( !V/Q 1-92/I 02 did. 2-4-'2 ')l• Asstt.Eiigiac 	(Pig) 0/0 TDM. Guwaha. 
Id. Letter No. WS..700/L,p/p[[\'/: 921103 .  did. 2-4-92 	AsstLEngiiicer (Pig) 0/0 

TDM Guwahatj. 	2 

L7 Notings in tile note shect oi' h 	No, WS-700,'[.p/9 I •92/Pt, IV at . page nos. 
'9,21,2627 28,2°,30 32 3i 34 ' and 38 

18. Letter No. S-I 3/9 I 92/6 did 26-2-92 OIS  S 1) 0 p D:;puf addi'essd to Sb. 
A.K.Shariva, i\EP1) 0/0 TD'.'t Guwahal , . 

19, Purciiisc order No: WS- 70:31LR"Pt, V/9 1-92/12 dLJ. 25-92 signed by 	Sh. 
B K Dco, , DL(P&A) 0/0 1 DM flu vthait 

20 Lettet No Sio'e-I/SDQp/Wec[ 19197/6 (ltd 3-6-92 of SDOP West addressed to 
• 	TDM Guwal]ati . • 0, 	 0 

1 	

i H 
J 	 I1It 



j 
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1. 

1 	k 
* 	,.,.. 

'I 	•. 

it. 

2 1) NO ngs in the note sheets o, 	No, WS-700II,..I/V/92-93 a t 	3 & 4. 
Purchase order No. WS-700/Li'/Dropwirc/92-93/4 did. 5--92 

Purchase order NO. WS-70011,1)/Dropwire/92-93/5 did. 16-9-92 

Purchase order No. WS-700/LP/Dropwirc/92-93/6 dtd. i 7-9-92 
Purchase order No. WS-700/LP/Dropwire/92-93/7 did. 1 8-9-92 
Notings in the nore sheet of tIle No. ES-,700/LP/Dr(;owrc/93-94 at page no. 
1,2,3,4 & 5 
13i1I No. 237 did. 50-92 oF M/s U.l&.ticctricals, New l)hi !'or Rs. I ,98,35 1.66 for 
supply o! 26 lKnis of the said PVC 1 )ropwirc to Si )O'J Kairup agaisnt P.O. No. 
WS-700/1-1 3/0 IV/9 I -92/82 d;.d. 28-2-92 
B1 No. 239 (ltd. 5-3-92 	MIs 3.R.Ilcciricals, New Delhi ('or Rs. I ,98,35.66 for 
supply of 26 Kms of the said PVC J)ropwirc to SDOP lK.mrup a ainsi P.O Ni. 

WS-700/LP/l V/9 1-92/79 (lid. 24-2-92. 
Bill No. 238 did. 5-3-92 of M/s 13.R.Elcctricals, New iDeihi for R. 1,98,351.66 

for supply of 26'.Kms of the said PVC Dropwiro to SDOP Kamrup P.O. No. WS-
700i'LP/l \'/9 1.9 2 /8 1 (lId. 25-.2- ' 
Letter No. D-1/91-92/49 M. 30-3-92 of SDOT Kanrup alongwitli licibsures of 
i)W FIOS 237 did 5-3-92 238 did 5-3-92 ''d 139 did 5-3 " of M/s 

B.R.Eleciricals addressed to i)(i'&A) 0/0 Tl)M Guwaiiati. 

3 1 Notings in note sieets O5 '  'he iill File No. WS-700!LP/13i1l at page not 19,20 & 

21. 	 . 

Lctic No \V-i/1t/92-93fl Wd. I -5-92 of SIYP D'pur alongwih enclosures 

of (_)tmhuic ciddi CC(I to A 1)L(iA) 0/0 I DM (ilIwulidil 

Letter No, W'f270/92-93/2 did. 19-592 of' Asstt. Fnginecr (Pig) addressed to 

SOOP Dispur. 
Clialhtn (lid. 2-5-92 in the letter hcad of Ms f3.R.Eiccrticals, Car supply of 100 . 
Kiis to SDOP Di'spur agasnt P.O No. \VS-700/1-P/PtJ \'/9 1-92/! 04 did. 3 

AKpril, 92 (Photocopy). 	• 	 . 
Challan did. 1 1592 in the leacr head of MIs B.R.Ek.ctricals, for supply of 25, 

Kms. to SDOP Dispur against P.O No. \VS-700/1-P/Pt.IV79 1-92/12 (ltd. 2-5-92 

(Photocopy). 
Chailan did. )1-5-92 in the !cttcr head of MIs 13.R.Fectricals, for supply of 25: 

1<.ms Lu SU)P Dispur agaoni P .0 No. WS-700ILPiP. I V/91 -92/12. . (Rd. 2-5-92 

(Photocopy). . 	• 	 • 
Challan dtd. 1 1L5_92  in the ietter head of M/s B.R.Electricals; New for supply of: 

25 Kms to SDOP DiSJ)UI ajainst P.o No. WS-700L1191-92 did.. 2-5-92 

(P1 io to copy). • . 
ChaUan did I-S 92 in 	t 	1cad of MIs 5 ' '.J' ctrils, for sopply of 25 

Kms to SDO1 Dispur agaisk 10 No. WS-70@/Li..lV191 -92/12 (,lid. 2-5-92 

(Photocopy). 	. • . 	 . 
39)Bdi No 348 'd 9-5-92 'o -  R" ' 62 89 Il- J QS  P K Flectricals 'i supply ol 

	

100 KM of the sud PVC Dro)\.'irc to 51)01' 1 )isea r, 	' 

	

40) Bill No. 349 did ,11-5-92 for Ks. 1,90,7234 or M/: 	LIed ricals Ir Slipply of 

25 KM of the sad: i,VC Drouwire to Sl)OP Dispw. 
'H 



/ 

) 	 •..: 

1) Bill No 	() did' 	5-92 H R 	91) mi- i 	13 R I IcLh k ik foi supply of 
25 Lins )f thifJ[I 	i)i liiIL Ic) SMP I)Ip 	1Hli 
13111 No 351 dti I L5  92 I oi Rs I ,90, 123'- ol 	t R I IL Li Icl'S IOi SUj)pl' 01 
25 Lrns 0! the aio 1'\ ( Di opWii c to SDOP 3 Isr' 
BiD No. 352 dld:.1 I ! --92 foRs. 19O,723/- of MIs 3.R.Ekctuals 'For supply of 
25 kms of the- said PVC Dropkire to SDOP  
Letter No. \VL96!92.93/4 did. 18-5-92 of' SD0I Dipur addressed to '1DM 
Guwahati.  

45)13111 No. 581 dd 19-9-92 for Rs. 1,90,723/- or M/; B.RElcctricais, New Delhi For 
supply oF 25 LoiS: oF the said PVC, l)ispur to SIX)!' Dispur agaisni P.O. No. WS-
700/LP/Dropwirc/92-9.i/7 (lid. 1 8-9-92. 
Letter No. G-S/92-93/2 did. 6-1 1 -.92 of SD01' Dkour addressed to AE/Admn 0/0 
'1'1)M Guwaliati. 
Nolings in the noic SIICCS of' file No. W'I'-27 10/92.93 at page nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6 & 7. 

Bill No. 57$ (Iid. 19-9-92 for Rs. 1,90,723/- oF ni/s B.R:Llcctricais, New Delhi For 
sapply oF 25 Lois of' the said PVC 1)roiwirc to S!)O \Vcsi against P.O No. WS-

'7001L VD'opwiie/92..Y4 (3w. 15 -9-92, 
Letter No. S-1/SDOP1W/92-93 dia. 6-I 1-92 orSDOP West 1ddresse.d to DE(P & 

A) 0/0 '1DM Guwhati. 	 . 
Notnu iii IliC NOIL slic. of the lull II tic No W \1_7  (16190 91 iSD' )PWcst at page 

No.  

5 I 13th i 	579 dtd I )9 0 , 	, 90,72I- 	l's', i 	iccti ials 	cw-Dc1hi 

52) Lctct 1" 	i 'jL-9JI22 did 6-11-92 oi SDLi' 	addiessco to lhc DL(P&A) 

0/0 1 L'M (jn(I Iti 
Si) Notiig iithe Note SI 	)f the Bill file no VM-. i06/SDOP(L) 

Chat lao No, 062 did. 19-9-92 oF M/ I R. Ll 	ils' New Delhi '. 

Bill No 580 J(d. I 9-9-92 br Rs. 1,90,723/. of' M's l3.R.131ectrieaI New I)cihi 

Letter No. S-3II3Ws 1 	 did. 4- 1 -92 of' SDOP Central a'1 	r''1 to 

DE(P& i\) O!O'J'DM Guwahati. 
Noting in the Note hcct ol' ihic 13111 File No. WM-706/Sf)OP/Ccntral/9 1-92 

5$) l.stiinaic I"ilc No. WT-270319 1-92 rla1ing to estimate No. 2993 D(b)192-93 

oIAE(OP) Borjhar. 
L'siioinac File No. W'1'-2708/9 I J)2  1clatilut4 to eSti!':latC No. 2992 D(b)192-93 01' 

S DO'l' Rai ig a. 
File No. WS-1 91 SDOP t.ast. 
File No. G-5 of' SDOI' I)ispur. 
L.cttcr No. 13RF/VviidASM/92-93 (ltd. 13-5-92 of' Mis 13.K.31ectric:ils, New Delhi 

addressed to SI)OP )i0U1'. 

6:3) File No. WS- I oF DOP West. 
File No S.3/92.-9 of Si)OP WcsL 
File No. S3/92-93 of Sl)OP Central. 
Stock Regisher of' )0P Dispur. 
Stock Reiiistei' ol' S[)O "Xct (2 No.s.) 

it 
I 
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X. 

.:(9) S t o c k Rcgistci of 	:citril (2 Nos)  
70) Vouchcr No 79 	5-92 ig mist Bll No 3'8 did 9 -92 ioI MIs 

B. R. ELctr'a1s foi iR 7 62 	it-  oi supply ci j0Lu of PVC dioi c to SDOJ' 
• 	

Dispur, 	 . 	. . 	. 	•:• 
71)Vouchcrs No. 790dtd. 23--92 against 13W No. 39 dtd. 349. did: '1 i-5-92'of MIs 

B,R.ElcciricdsIor Rs:  I .Q0,72,i- for supply of 2. k!u of PVC dropwirc to SDO1 
Di spur. 

72) VOUCher No. 79 did. 23-5-92 againSt Bill No. 350 did. 11-5-92 of MIs 
13.R,l2icctricals l'or.l&s. 1,90.723/- for supply of 25 l.ns of PVC dropwirc 10 SDOP 
Dispur. 

73)Vouclier No. 788 did. 23-5-92 against I3iil No. 351 did. 11-5-92 of MIs 
13.R.Elcctricals for Rs. 1,90.723/-. for wupply of 25kms of PVC dropwire to 
SDOP Dispur. 
voucher No. 787 did. 23-5-92 against Bill No. 352 did. 11-5-92 of M/s 

13. k. Elcciricls f'orRs. I ,90,723/- for SUI)ply of 25 kios of PVC dropwirc to SDOP 
Dispur. 
Vocher No. 633 did. 11-11-92 against Bill No. 578 did. 19-9-92 of MIs 

B.R.Elcctricals for Rs. 1,90,723/-. for supply of 25 knisjof P\'C Dropwire to 
SD,OP/Wcst. 	.: 	 •. 	.. '. 

Voucher No. 635 did. 1 - 11-92 against Bill No. 579 did. I 9-9-9 •o M/s 
B. R 1 cri r'cals for Rs.,QQ, 2') - for supply of 25 . un P yC cit ouwir c to SDOI 

Lest 
Vouchci No 63 	itu lI-I -92 dgaIIist Bill Ni 530 did 1° )-92 oI MIS 

13 K llLctnLJs for 1' 	3I- lot supply of 2 	m 01 PC di O"'t c to SDOP 

( Liii Id! 

Vcuuelueu' No. 631 (b.. 1 l.. 1-92 	gniuus1 	. 581 did. 19..992 	i M/s 

B.R.Elcc( Jeals Ioi 1& 	,90,723/- br SUpPI 01 	1 1ilS of PVC duopwirc to SDOP 

Dispur. 
Receipt acknowlcdgemn dRL 1-11-92 of chc 1 ic No. 166033 did. I 1-11-92 for 

Rs.7,62,892!- by Sb. KG. i3h, Sr. N.larl..cting f.iaji't''"r, MIs B.R.l.Llectrieals. 

Cash Book of 0/0 1'l);l Guwaliati w.c.f.30-3-92 to i I--92 at page No. 20. 
S I) Chcjttc I3ocl': No. 	I 	497 did. 	1-4-92 	'o 	Ks 	5.95,056"- issucd by 

Sli.M.C.Sliaruna, A() Last i: 	LV0III (A M/s I 	,Hcctr!.cIs, N.I)ellii. 
82) Cash [3oolco.1 0/0 '1DM (Juwaitati w.e.f. 12-5-92 1 (0 25-6-92 ai page No. 25. 

• 

	

	83) Che(Iue No. 165600 dd. 23-5-92 for Ks. 1 s,2s,78:.'- ISSUCd by Sh. K,N.Sharma, 

A0 Cash iii favour of Ki31 Guwalmti. 
• 84) Cash Book of 0/o the '1DM Gu\.vahaii w.c.f. 14-I 0-92. to Il-Il 92 at jagc No. 

97 
85) Che(Iue No. 166033 did. 11- I 1-92 for Ks. 7,62,892!- issucd by Sb. K;N.Shaima, 

,\0 Cash in favour of M/s B. K.Iileciricals, N. I)cllii. 
• 	* 

	
86)Counlecfoils ofhcqLle NOs 166001 to 166100 w.e.f.3-1 1-92 to 1-12-92. 

• 	• 87) Counterfoils of hcquc nos. 165401 to 165500 w.e.f, 1 03-92 to 4-4-92. 
• 	38) Counerfoils of chqu nos 16550110 165600 we. r, -4-92 to 2:-592. 

,9) L LtLu 	GM /GT 	C13 1/93-99 did 11 ') o r.Sll. C 1 his A0 Cash 

1 	 1 	
Ift 

.. I  

ç O 

,. ,.. 
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90) lUtci No 9-5/9-ql Jtu II- 1-99 ol Sh R K hwrnoky, lucc1oi (V & I) 
DO i N Dc ihi (1lOiigWft 1 h CI)CIO ur Cs 	 it 

) i) Lctici No VLyAssai1/ 1 \'ot-I/97-98/20 1 dtd )-S )9 o Vigilance ofli(cr 0/0 
CGi 1 ('waliati 

92)Lctt.cr N1 EE8/20000 1/2 did 29-5-2000 of Sb A,& reb, SD]: Oi'O DL CISD 
Guwahair 

icUci No L-i'2000-0 'C ciJ 22-6 00 ol h A S urb, SDE Cl SI), 'iuwahati 
LeUcr No. FWAIMOOT200 U25 did. 2TY.)G91, o r s. AS. 	SD,ClD, 
Gmvahwi atongwitli cychmpow or ledger sheet 'v.c.t.23-g-.92 t(, March 93 o12nirn 

•J 	PYC' irisuiar.ecj GE wire' ( Simile) 

:1 95) Stock ledger of 0.91 mm dia Cnd mium Copier d!opwirc (Rate Iis No. 120451) 
ot ( I SI) (Jw3ihdti w 	1 '-9' to 8-10-92 (' s hcusy 

9) Letter No. d(d. 29- 1 0-92 :s'icd by Ani Nar'cnidra 11 r, l)iicctor. MM S, DOT 
New Delhi to C( 1M1' i\:;sam Circle. 

• 	90CVR Reddy's Telecom Finwidal Power arid prou r;ncnts. 

• 	.9) Swarny's compha tori or Pons nmd telegraph I I and I look, Voiunc-I (Gcneral) 
• 	99) Posts and Telegraph Financial }' and l3ook, Volu rue- Ill, Pt. 	. 

00)Schcdulc of linarcial P 	1993.  
10 I )Sw imy s gcncr al I i nanci at Ru I 
102) P & I Manual volume X AIR 

33 
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ANiNI' \tiRI' IV 
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I 
ij' II 

11' 	01' \V 11 N)' SSj' 11 ( ) i1 	1 AR I IC !.LS.I  (U\RG I' I RAM I')) 
A(IAIN'I SWd'LlW IIA1th1A I'0Mt' RI 	Al (iJG) )I0 I)M 

GUWAIIA 11 AND N0V 1 'k,W iA/I) 0/0 (CM (,tiW \ IIkL I ARl. I'ROPOSl 1) 
i!0 BE SUS'I'AINEI). 	 . . 

i KiiIm nioity Ducctoi (v . I), !)o I New Dcliii 

	

: 	2. Shri Asiiim AbI.as, Dirctor 1' & C) 001' New DCii. 
Shri K.Naajaii, Assit. 1)ii tCiOf Gcncral (Vig) DOT New Delhi. 
Sliii A.S.Dcb, SD.li, CTSD Ciuwaiia(i. 

3. Shri STaid, DE(Pianniu) 0/0 GM' I' Gu wihati. 
(' Shri C.K.Das, S". AO Cash 0/0 the GM'I', Guwahati. 
7. Shi I).J'.Sing!i, DGM(Pig) 0/0 C'GMT, Guwhati. 
0. Shri I&.N.SiJlgll, Store Lnei; 'iISl)OP Disp . 
9 Sh. N ,C,Sai.radhai', iI'O Stc 	1/C ol' S DOP Dk. 

0. Shil Ginish boi'a, Stoic uinr., miul iSl)Ol' 
H, Shii 1ini)Csvr I)as, Store Lit nai1, SI)OP Wcst.. 
12 Shi i i; adccp i\lalakai, ii c l ci R/M of SD0 Wc,t now Phcnc Mechanics of 

SOUP Wct II 	 ( 
I 3 Shi i Du a insad Rt, Sk c Lincinati o IS DO I Cciii al 
14 SIn i Narendi a Kuinai _iii . t i Mv1) DO I 	Bha"an, New Delhi 
IS 	hni Ng 1(1 am' ang Ifls')ccioi 1 131 \Ct3 (juwaliati Branch 

II 	 1 
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) 1ELICOMMUNICATION ENGINEER! G SERVICES 
ASSOCIATION (I) 

- 	 ASSAM CIRcLE :: GUWAHATI-781007 

NO: TESA(I)/ASMI2000-0 I 
	

Dated 22nd  Febtuary 2002 

TO 
The Chainnan Cmii Managing Director 
l3harat Sanchar Nigam Limited. 
Statesman House, Barkhaunba Road 
New Delhi. 

Sub:-Review of the Disciplinaiy proceedings against members of TESA (1) 

Sir; 

It is reported that disciplina proceedings are being initiated against a 
large number of officers belonging to this organization for their alleged 
involvement in connection with the purchase of PVC Insulated twin 
galvanized, steel drop wire from M/s RR.Electricais, a New Delhi based, 
firni at the rates approved by J .& K circle which was reported to be 
much higher, As per infonnation received from effected members that 
due to the technical and prevailing unstable social econdition in the 
irCie, the purchase of the item was suggested in order to prevent, 

frequent theft of wire and coiisequènt unterrupticni in the Jine, by the 
then top management of the circle at the rates approved by J & K 
circle as because there was no concept of use of this item in DOT till 
December 1992. The supply of insulated G I wiie commenced in DOT 
only in :January'1993. The climatic condition and the tOpOgraphy of this 
region necessitated use of this tyfe of wire as had been technically 
recommended by the then management of this circle Moreover in the 
absence of any such circular till 1993 that one circle cannot operate at 
the approvçd rate of any other circle ii': the mattet• of purchase of any 
item, the then thanagenient decided to purchase the item at the rates 
approved by J&K circle. 
Sir, our members being subordiii;ate officers had no rOle to play in the 
policy decision to purchase and to finalse the modalities of 
procurement which is being tenned as irregular by the investigating 

CWi'-e\ 



- - 	Agency. But, the members of this Association are reportedly being 
Charge-sheeted Under Rule. 14 without considering the level of 
responsibility and iiiagnanimfty of the Official power exercised by the 
staff I officer of varkus cadres and I  position iii the a1bresid purchase 
deal It is vymate that while many semor officers who were 
involved mthe decision to purchase and the mode of purchase have 
been simp!y Censured mthts case while sub-ordinate officers are bemg 
booked wider Rule-14. 

Under 	circumstances, 1, on behalf of the Assam Circle 
Branch of TESA (I) appeal to review the whole case m the light of 
the practical working environment prevailing itn, those days and the 
actual level of responsibility of the subordinate officers in the above 
case, in consultation with the Vigilance cell of the Department and do 
natural justice to our nenibers who are suffering from extreme mental 
agony due to the discrirninatoiy attitide shown to them at the fag end 
of their service life. 

With regards, 

Yóuis fai*
Aoudil 

1 
(R.Thitta ) 
Circle Secretar, TESA(I),. Assam. 

copy for information and necessary action to:- 
The Chief General Manager, Assam Telecom Circle, Guwahati4. 


